

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16604 of 2025

=====

MARS PLANNING AND ENGINEERING SERVICE PVT LTD.

Versus

PUNARAJ DEVJIBHAI PINGLU & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

The learned counsel Mr. P. M. Buch submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No.1. He prays for some time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. Time is granted.

List on 21.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk